

William Jacob Management announces Charlie Fife as new Business Development Manager

Houston, TX – February 16, 2016 – William Jacob Management, Inc. (WJM) announced today that Charlie Fife has joined the firm as a Business Development Manager to further develop their growing portfolio of domestic and international accounts. Mr. Fife brings more than 38 years of experience in the oil and gas industry and related construction business. The last 21 years were dedicated to Business Development and Sales and Marketing focused on the downstream, upstream and midstream oil and gas sectors. Mr. Fife's experience includes facilities/pipeline engineering, project/construction management, technical staffing, and refractory consulting/construction services for domestic and foreign clients.

Michael P. Duffy, WJM president and founder said "Charlie's wealth of experience and industry knowledge has already made him a key addition to William Jacob Management. We view his appointment as a sign of our commitment to being the leading company in our industry. Our new innovations and the increasing demand from our customers led us to look for an addition to our team who will fit in with our culture of innovation and exceptional service, and it is very fortunate that we were able to find someone of Charlie's caliber to fulfill this role. I'm confident that Charlie will play a key role in providing and implementing high quality solutions for our clients."

About William Jacob Management

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, William Jacob Management, Inc. is an independently owned, Engineering and Project Management services firm. WJM provides full lifecycle support for the most demanding and complex capital projects in the energy industry, and is recognized for its elite-level proficiency in interfacing drilling and production facilities. With a multinational workforce and over 375 collective years of executive experience, William Jacob Management

offers comprehensive capabilities and world-class expertise in: Engineering, Project Management, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning / Startup, Operations, Maintenance and Regulatory Compliance.

ENSURING SUCCESS FOR HIGH-STAKES CAPITAL PROJECTS. ONSHORE. OFFSHORE. WORLDWIDE.

For more information, visit www.williamjacob.com. SOURCE William Jacob Management, Inc.

Contact: Michael P. Duffy, President

Tel: 281.497.8617 | michael.duffy@williamjacob.com